initiating the Action, performing work in support of the Action, and undertaking the risk of 

liability of attorneys’ fees and expenses in the event they were unsuccessful in the prosecution 

of the Action, each of them will receive an enhancement award of up to twelve thousand five 

hundred dollars ($12,500) for the Class Representatives  and up to five thousand  dollars 

($5,000) for Plaintiff Nestor Arriaga and Alejandro Moreno as approved by the Court. For the 

Class Representatives and Plaintiff Nestor Arriaga, this Agreement extends to all claims of